Statement Strongly agree % strongly agree Agree % agree Disagree % disagree Strongly disagree % strongly disagree Don't know % don't know Notes

My child is happy at school 18 81.8 3 13.6 0 0 0 0 1 45
My child feels safe at school 22 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
My child makes good progress at school 19 86.4 3 13.6 0 0 0 0 0 0
My child is well looked after at school 21 95.5 1 4.5 0 0 0 0 0 0
My child is taught well at this school 17 77.3 4 18.2 0 0 0 0 0 0
My child receives appropriate homework for their age 17 77.3 5 22.7 0 0 0 0 1 45
The school makes sure its pupils are well behaved 19 77.3 3 13.6 0 0 0 0 0 0
This school deals effectively with bullying 11 86.4 5 22.7 0 0 0 0 6 27.3
The school is well led and managed 8 36.4 5 22.7 0 0 0 0 9 40.9
Several parents noted that they could only record "don't know" due to insufficient time with new EHT/EDHT in post.
The school responds well to any concerns | raise 15 68.2 45 20.5 1.5 6.8 0 0.0 1 4.5
1 Parent put a mark between agree and disagree
| receive valuable information about my child's progress 11 50.0 11 50 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
| would recommend this school to another parent 21 95.5 1 4.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Overall,  am happy with my child's experience at this school 18 81.8 4 18.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Core Values
Children are valued, encouraged and supported to be their very best 16 72.7 6 27.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
The whole school community (staff/governors/parents/local people and churches) supports our school 16 72.7 4 18.2 1 4.5 0 0.0 1 4.5
What do parents think school is doing well? Number of "mentions"
Pastoral care 1

Nurturing atmosphere

Positive core values

Positive encouragement for learning
Inclusive

Individualised learning

"Shoes off" policy

Mel in Reception is ace!

Family environment

Easy home/school transition

Lovely staff

Happy, relaxed kids

Outdoor freedom/activity encouraged
Small and local

Strong PTA

Supportive parents
Experienced/committed staff/ great teaching
Good staff/parent communication/relationships
Lovely grounds to play in

High staff: pupil ratio

Sense of community

Separate Reception class

Dinners

Mixed year class-> increased opportunities
Great wraparound

Caring school

Playing out in all weathers

Strong ethos

Whole school projects

Feels safe

Staff/children all know each other
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Kids' appreciation of environmental issues

Able to play in the school field after school

Playing out in all weathers

Sledging

Pupils and staff engaged and enthusiastic

Good discipline/ few behavioural issues

Good inter-year relationships

Non-C of E families feel just as welcome as churchgoing families
New leadership team has hit the ground running

Variety of staff, job shares = happy staff

What could school do better?

Explore different options for the curriculum: keep things fresh

Extend wraparound to 7.30-6pm

Music lessons/ recorder lessons

Holiday provision

Change format of celebrations/festivals to increase involvement of all year groups
Improve sign up process for parent review meetings - disadvantages working parents
Specialist art input

Increase use of the school garden

Tidy up school grounds (front/quad area)

Improve dyslexia support

Increase parent involvement

School dinners: decrease meat and Quorn intake

Improve clubs on offer to include regular clubs/inter school activities such as sports, choir
Improve swimming lessons

Offer improved drama opportunites

Focus on foreign languages at KS1

Teaching could be better differentiated to cater to individual needs and improve child engagement
Improve outdoor play equipment

Improve school trips - focus on physical activities

More notice of events to be given to parents

Year 4 residential

Comments

| feel more welcome in school already; like my opinions and ideas matter.
Increase in communication is impressive.

Use governors more to help out more.

Prepare parents for Ofsted; manage expectations of new framework. Everyone needs to understand new systems and where we can improve.

School reports seemed a bit generic this year: quite a lot of it had been cut and pasted.
Year 1 had no school trip this year.

So far | am pleased with the SLT arrangement. JA and SG are working hard to get to know school and we offer them our full support.

I'm very happy with Broomhaugh.

The school garden needs input from more people. It is an underused, neglected space which has been tended by a limited number of people.
I'm so impressed with our experience of BFS; it has been the perfect learning environment for both our girls.
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